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Name  Position and 
institution 

Contact details Arrive Depart  Hotel

Fen Beed  Plant 
Pathologist, IITA 

IITA Regional Hub for East Africa,
Mlalakuwa (Coca Cola) 
Plot 25, Mikocheni Industrial Estate 
PO BOX 34441, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania
f.beed@cgiar.org  
+255 22 27 00 092 / +255 776 000 700 

18/4 19/4   

Betty Maeda   Research 
specialist, USAID 

Feed the Future (FtF)
USAID‐Tanzania, American Embassy,  
686 Old Bagamoyo Rd, Msasani,  
PO Box 9130, Dar es Salaam 
emaeda@usaid.gov  

18/4
 

19/4?   

Kevin 
McCown  

Head of policy 
and research, 
USAID 

Feed the Future
USAID‐Tanzania, American Embassy,  
686 Old Bagamoyo Rd, Msasani,  
PO Box 9130, Dar es Salaam 
kmccown@usaid.gov   

18/4 
 

19/4?   

Charity K. 
Mutegi 

Kenya Country 
Coordinator 
Aflasafe Project, 
IITA 

IITA c/o ILRI 
P. O. Box 30709, Nairobi, 00100, Kenya 
C.Mutegi@cgiar.org  
+254 (20) 422 3734; 254 731 670 911 

18/4 20/4   

Bakari 
Kaoneka 
 

Registrar of 
Pesticides, TPRI 

Tropical Pesticides Research Institute
Ministry of Agriculture Food Security 
and Cooperatives, P.O. Box 3024 
ARUSHA, Tanzania 
bkaoneka2012@gmail.com  
+255 754476346; +255 754637868 

17/4 20/4   

Martin E. 
Kimanya 

Manager, Food 
Evaluation and 
Registration, 
TFDA 
 

Tanzania Food and Drugs Authority
P. O Box 77150 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
mekimanya@yahoo.co.uk 
+255 754 317 687 

18/4 19/4   

Immaculate 
Justin 

Food risk 
Analyst, TFDA 

Tanzania Food and Drugs Authority
P. O Box 77150,  
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
justinimmaculate@yahoo.com 
+255 756 968 938 

18/4 19/4   

Mohamed 
Iwodyah 

Analyst, TFDA  Tanzania Food and Drugs Authority
P. O Box 77150 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
modiwodyah@yahoo.com 
+255 712 117957; +255 755 650360  

18/4 19/4   

Delphina 
Mamiro 

Mycologist,
SUA 

Sokoine University of Agriculture,
Morogoro, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
E‐mail: delphimamiro@yahoo.com   
+255 757724446; +255 757724447 

17/4 20/4   

Mateete 
Bekunda 

Agronomist and 
soil scientist, 
IITA 

IITA, Arusha, Tanzania
mateeteb@yahoo.com  
Tel: + 255 687 51 68 25 

17/4 20/4   

Omari 
Mponda 

Oilseed Breeder 
(bambara 
groundnut), 
MAFSC 
 

Department of Research
Ministry of Agriculture, Food Security 
and Cooperatives, PO Box 9192 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
mpondaomari@hotmail.com  kalanjeka
nduru@gmail.com  

18/4 20/4   
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+255 784 471 813

Kido 
Mtunda 

Breeder (maize, 
cassava), MAFSC 

Department of Research
Ministry of Agriculture, Food Security 
and Cooperatives 
Sugarcane Research Institute 
Kibaha, Tanzania 
kidomtunda@yahoo.com   
+255 754 466 201 

18/4 19/4   

Arnold 
Angelo 
Mushongi 

Maize scientist, 
MAFSC 

Department of Research
Ministry of Agriculture, Food Security 
and Cooperatives 
mushongi@yahoo.com 
+255753358712 

18/4 19/4   

Fabian 
Mkondo 

Assistant 
Director ‐ Plant 
Health Services, 
MAFSC  
 

Crop Development
Ministry of Agriculture, Food Security 
and Cooperatives 
PO Box 9192 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania  
pps@kilimo.go.tz 
corneliusmkondo@yahoo.com  
+255 22 286 5642  

18/4 19/4   

Dave 
Kraybill 

Capacity 
building 
specialist, the 
Ohio State 
University 

FtF Training, Sokoine University of 
Agriculture, Morogoro, 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
kraybill.1@gmail.com 
+255757420308 

18/4 19/4   

Simon 
Boniface 

Research 
scientist, IITA 

IITA, C/O Sugarcane Research Institute
Kibaha, Tanzania 
b.simon@cgiar.org  
+255 776 000 655 or +255 767 644 895 

18/4 19/4   

Nicholas 
Mlingi 

Research 
scientist, IITA 

IITA Regional Hub for East Africa,
Plot 25, Mikocheni Industrial Estate 
PO BOX 34441, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania
nmlingi@yahoo.co.uk  
+255 754 563 353 

18/4 19/4   

Edward 
Kanju 

Cassava breeder 
and acting CR, 
IITA 

IITA Regional Hub for East Africa,
Plot 25, Mikocheni Industrial Estate 
PO BOX 34441, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
e.kanju@cgiar.org  
+255 754 897 182 

18/4    

Abass 
Adebayo 

Cassava post 
harvest 
specialist, IITA  

IITA Regional Hub for East Africa,
Mlalakuwa (Coca Cola) 
PO BOX 34441,Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
a.abass@cgiar.org  
+255 754 206 853 

19/4 
 

 

Anthony B. 
Lyamunda 

Cesope Director, 
 

Cesope Director,
Dodoma, Tanzania  
cesopetz@gmail.com 
+ 255 754 340 690 

17/4 20/4   

 


